Grid Captive Solar Power Project at Indane bottling plant, Hazira with 

Net-Metering Facility and its further Comprehensive O&M for 4 

Years. 

3 Work Location (Project Site)S Indane LPG bottling plant, Hazira 

at Village:Bhatpore,  

PO: ONGC Nagar, Distt: Surat, Gujarat- 394518  

4 Estimated value of Works Rs. 1,96,25,945 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Six Lakh Twenty Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five and Zero Paisa Only) Inclusive of 

applicable GST as per Govt. Norms as applicable for works presently 

and shall be taken as applicable from time to time. The quantum of 

works given in Tender Document is only indicative based on 

tentative estimates and is not the right of contractor.